
CALCASIEU PARISH

PLANT ENTERPRISES  PRODUCTION

Number of  
Producers

Units of 
Measure

Gross Farm 
ValueAcres

Yield per 
Acre

Total 
ProductionCrop 

FORESTRY
Pulpwood

Pine cords 104,661
Hardwood cords 5,579

Pulpwood (Total)  110,240
Chip & Saw cords 2,233
Saw Timber

Pine board feet 31,298,982
Hardwood board feet 616,695

Saw Timber (Total)  31,915,677
Total Pulpwood, Chip & Saw, 
     Saw Timber FOB Mill

$22,911,376

Total Forestry Stumpage $13,874,412
Christmas Trees 15 trees 1,500 $60,000

Forestry (Total) $22,971,376
FRUITS

Blackberries 40  22.0 pints1,900.00  41,800 $41,800
Blueberries 20  10.0 lbs.3,100.00  31,000 $38,750
Citrus

*Navels  3.0 bu.250.00 $10,500 750
10Satsumas  10.0 bu.150.00 $15,000 1,500
*Other Citrus  2.0 bu.150.00 $3,000 300

Citrus (Total)  15.0 $28,500
Figs 10  4.0 lbs.80.00  320 $384
Mayhaws

35Native  125.0 lbs.25.00 $3,125 3,125
*Orchard  10.0 lbs.40.00 $600 400

Mayhaws (Total)  135.0 $3,725
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Fruits (Total)  186.0 $113,159
GREENHOUSE VEGETABLES

Tomatoes *  5,760.0 lbs.5.00  28,800 $38,880Yield / sq. ft.
Greenhouse Vegetables (Total)  5,760.0 $38,880
HAY FOR SALE

Grass 80  12,500.0 tons1.00  12,500 $625,000
Hay for Sale (Total)  12,500.0 $625,000
HOME GARDENS 39,500 $11,850,000
NURSERY CROPS

Fruit and Nut Trees * acre $80,000
Floraculture & Bedding 
     Plants

10 acre $500,000

Woody Ornamentals 8 acre $160,000
Foliage Plants 6 acre $30,000

Nursery Crops (Total) $770,000
PECANS

Improved 40  225.0 lbs.75.00  16,875 $21,938
Native 40  300.0 lbs.40.00  12,000 $12,000

Pecans (Total)  525.0 $33,938
RICE 32  16,965.0 cwt.51.03  865,723 $6,925,784
SOYBEANS 10  3,340.0 bu.22.00  73,480 $456,311
SUGARCANE

Raw Sugar *  2,809.0 lbs.4,950.00  13,904,550 $1,689,403
Molasses  2,809.0 gal.149.00  418,541 $60,688

Sugarcane (Total)  2,809.0 $1,750,091
VEGETABLES

Broccoli (Fresh) *  2.0 cartons (20 
lbs.)

120.00  240 $3,600
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VEGETABLES
Cucumber

10Fresh  8.0 bu. (50 lbs.)250.00 $20,000 2,000
Cucumber (Total)  8.0 $20,000
Mustard (Fresh) 10  30.0 doz. bunches530.00  15,900 $111,300
Okra (Fresh) 20  40.0 bu.115.00  4,600 $115,000
Southern Peas (Fresh) 15  25.0 bu. (24 lbs.)80.00  2,000 $50,000
Watermelon *  30.0 cwt.140.00  4,200 $33,600

Vegetables (Total)  135.0 $333,500
TOTAL ALL PLANT ENTERPRISES $45,868,039
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CALCASIEU PARISH

FISHERIES & WILDLIFE ENTERPRISES  PRODUCTION

Number of  
Producers

Units of 
Measure

Gross Farm 
Value

Units of 
Production

Total 
ProductionFisheries 

AQUACULTURE
Crawfish (Farm) 15 lbs.1,500  900,000 $540,000Acres in Prod.

Aquaculture (Total) $540,000
FRESHWATER FISHERIES

Freshwater Finfish ** 100 lbs. 35,492 $22,559
Freshwater Fisheries (Total) $22,559
MARINE FISHERIES

Shrimp ** 200 lbs. 1,882,533 $3,314,388
Crabs ** 100 lbs. 90,477 $66,835
Commercial Finfish ** 50 lbs. 1,178 $630

Marine Fisheries (Total) $3,381,853
FUR ANIMALS pelts 1,189 $8,727
ALLIGATORS (WILD) ft. 3,855 $80,955
HUNTING LEASES

Waterfowl 40 acre18,000 $270,000No. Acres 
Leased

All Other Game 20 acre12,000 $66,000No. Acres 
Leased

Hunting Leases (Total) $336,000
HONEY 15 lbs.1,500  220,000 $162,800No. Hives
TOTAL ALL FISHERIES & WILDLIFE ENTERPRISES $4,532,894
** The marine, freshwater and oyster data presented here are for the year 2003 rather than 2004.  Release of fisheries landings data by the collecting agencies occurs 4-5 
months after the fact.  Another reporting system was used in previous years, so this year's data are not directly comparable to that of previous years.

ANIMAL ENTERPRISES  PRODUCTION

Number of  
Producers

Units of 
Measure

Gross Farm 
Value

Units of 
Production

Total 
ProductionAnimal 

CATTLE & CALVES
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CATTLE & CALVES
Steer Calves

300-400 lbs. head $3,297,316 7,445
400-500 lbs. head $3,758,310 7,445
500-600 lbs. head $925,269 1,655

Steer Calves (Total) $7,980,896
Heifer Calves

300-400 lbs. head $2,124,680 5,270
400-500 lbs. head $2,220,733 4,775
500-600 lbs. head $263,918 500
600-700 lbs. head $1,799,980 3,010

Heifer Calves (Total) $6,409,310
Yearling Cattle

600-700 lbs. head $1,082,900 1,700
700-800 lbs. head $828,000 1,200

Yearling Cattle (Total) $1,910,900
Cow-Calf Pairs pair 2,500 $2,375,000
Cull Cows head 4,000 $1,642,540
Cull Bulls head 400 $367,380

Cattle & Calves (Total) 420 43,000 $20,686,026No. Cows
HORSES

Brood Mares
450Race Horses head1,500 $7,200,000 900No. Brood Mares
400Show Horses head1,000 $1,400,000 400No. Brood Mares
100Recreation Horses head150 $90,000 60No. Brood Mares

Brood Mares (Total) $8,690,000
Stud Fees

Race Horses mares bred300 $3,000,000 1,500No. Stallions
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HORSES
Show Horses mares bred20 $150,000 100No. Stallions
Recreation Horses mares bred50 $40,000 200No. Stallions

Stud Fees (Total) $3,190,000
Race Horses 450 head 1,800 $18,000,000
Show Horses 375 head 750 $3,000,000
Recreation Horses 2,500 head 4,000 $6,000,000

Horses (Total) $38,880,000
RABBITS

Fryers 45 lbs.900  4,500 $3,600No. Animals
Does 25 lbs.275  2,200 $330No. Animals

Rabbits (Total) $3,930
SHEEP

Wool cwt.750  3,750 $1,050No. Sheared
Slaughter Lambs head 300 $36,563
Feeder Lambs head 725 $43,500
Show Lambs head 200 $55,000
Stocker Sheep head 300 $22,500
Cull Sheep head 200 $11,000

Sheep (Total) 100 750 $169,613No.Breeding 
Ewes

GOATS
Show Goats head 300 $55,500
Slaughter Goats head 400 $42,000
Stocker Goats head 400 $34,000
Cull Goats head 150 $9,000

Goats (Total) 125 750 $140,500No. Does
SWINE
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SWINE
Show Pigs head 575 $189,750
Feeder Pigs head 1,800 $82,800
Slaughter Hogs head 500 $78,000
Culls head 100 $11,200

Swine (Total) 50 500 $361,750No. Sows
TOTAL ALL ANIMAL ENTERPRISES $60,241,818

CALCASIEU PARISH TOTAL $110,642,751
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